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At a glance:-   

• 11,449 patients discharged today; 56,08,753 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 95.45%  

• 12,207 new cases in the state today 

• 393 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 1.77%.  

• Out of 3,73,56,704 laboratory samples 58,76,087 have been tested positive (15.73%) for  

COVID-19 until today.  
• Currently 10,76,165 people are in home quarantine and 6,384 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 1,60,693 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 713495 678092 15055 2191 18157 

2 Thane 568914 543883 9025 31 15975 

3 Palghar 119259 116915 2099 13 232 

4 Raigad 155204 147200 3160 2 4842 

5 Ratnagiri 50689 42815 1263 2 6609 

6 Sindhudurg 32512 25790 797 15 5910 

7 Pune 1031663 998161 13906 75 19521 

8 Satara 177575 163439 3481 21 10634 

9 Sangli 135387 122028 3285 4 10070 

10 Kolhapur 128553 107194 3986 3 17370 

11 Solapur 166426 157604 4357 80 4385 

12 Nashik 392856 381391 5170 1 6294 

13 Ahmednagar 258487 249923 3608 1 4955 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 138441 133098 2400 33 2910 

15 Nandurbar 38906 37519 868 3 516 

16 Dhule 45284 43787 523 12 962 

17 Aurangabad 148937 143860 3235 14 1828 

18 Jalna 58928 56474 1000 1 1453 

19 Beed 89828 84238 2156 7 3427 

20 Latur 90128 85593 1862 6 2667 

21 Parbhani 51104 49369 1030 14 691 

22 Hingoli 18058 16500 388 1 1169 

23 Nanded 89921 86079 2367 7 1468 

24 Osmanabad 59998 57104 1441 71 1382 

25 Amaravati 92697 88871 1446 2 2378 

26 Akola 57798 55378 1041 4 1375 

27 Washim 40733 39298 605 3 827 

28 Buldhana 81863 81132 555 5 171 

29 Yavatmal 75358 73067 1650 4 637 

30 Nagpur 491952 477558 7158 68 7168 

31 Wardha 58671 55731 1098 151 1691 

32 Bhandara 59816 57899 1036 9 872 

33 Gondia 40289 39287 519 7 476 

34 Chandrapur 87228 84610 1443 2 1173 

35 Gadchiroli 28983 27866 617 28 472 

 

Other 

states/country 146 0 118 2 26 

 
Total 5876087 5608753 103748 2893 160693 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

12,207 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive 
patients is now 58,76,087. District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:-  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 655 713495 22 15055 

2 Thane 105 99326 8 1624 

3 TMC 112 133303 0 1804 

4 Navi Mumbai 63 108808 2 1648 

5 KDMC 154 141513 4 1980 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 11 20706 0 473 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 2 10900 0 455 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 72 54358 33 1041 

9 Palghar 188 48402 12 696 

10 Vasai Virar MC 116 70857 1 1403 

11 Raigad 492 90246 61 2016 

12 Panvel MC 88 64958 2 1144 

 
Mumbai circle total 2058 1556872 145 29339 

13 Nashik 667 151928 8 2380 

14 Nashik MC 826 230949 7 2540 

15 Malegaon MC 17 9979 0 250 

16 Ahamadnagar 743 194109 19 2563 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 41 64378 2 1045 

18 Dhule 44 25658 0 278 

19 Dhule MC 26 19626 0 245 

20 Jalgaon 98 105746 0 1814 

21 Jalgaon MC 20 32695 1 586 

22 Nandurbar 4 38906 3 868 

 
Nashik Circle total 2486 873974 40 12569 

23 Pune 747 296896 19 4670 

24 PMC 362 488379 5 7290 

25 PCMC 229 246388 0 1946 

26 Solapur 376 134466 11 2981 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

27 Solapur MC 33 31960 0 1376 

28 Satara 848 177575 17 3481 

 
Pune circle total 2595 1375664 52 21744 

29 Kolhapur 1050 94924 25 3141 

30 Kolhapur MC 390 33629 2 845 

31 Sangli 893 102198 18 2319 

32 Sangli MC 151 33189 3 966 

33 Sindhudurg 615 32512 15 797 

34 Ratnagiri 632 50689 16 1263 

 
Kolhapur circle total 3731 347141 79 9331 

35 Aurangabad 94 56744 2 1105 

36 Aurangabad MC 14 92193 0 2130 

37 Jalna 94 58928 3 1000 

38 Hingoli 3 18058 0 388 

39 Parbhani 18 33044 0 622 

40 Parbhani MC 7 18060 0 408 

 
Aurangabad circle total 230 277027 5 5653 

41 Latur 38 67103 4 1346 

42 Latur MC 17 23025 0 516 

43 Osmanabad 123 59998 4 1441 

44 Beed 167 89828 19 2156 

45 Nanded 11 46078 0 1431 

46 Nanded MC 13 43843 6 936 

 
Latur circle total 369 329875 33 7826 

47 Akola 43 24829 2 437 

48 Akola MC 41 32969 2 604 

49 Amarawati 103 50008 7 912 

50 Amarawati MC 26 42689 1 534 

51 Yawatmal 100 75358 1 1650 

52 Buldhana 111 81863 2 555 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

53 Washim 11 40733 2 605 

 
Akola Circle total 435 348449 17 5297 

54 Nagpur 39 128617 4 1887 

55 Nagpur MC 56 363335 5 5271 

56 Wardha 56 58671 0 1098 

57 Bhandara 4 59816 0 1036 

58 Gondia 16 40289 1 519 

59 Chandrapur 58 58071 9 973 

60 Chandrapur MC 26 29157 2 470 

61 Gadchiroli 48 28983 1 617 

 
Nagpur Circle total 303 766939 22 11871 

 
Other states/Countries 0 146 

 

118 

 
Grand total 12207 5876087 393 103748 

(Note: (Note: Of the 393 deaths reported today, 239 occurred in the last 48 hours and 154 in the last 
week. As deaths that have occurred before the period of one week in various districts and corporations, 
have been updated on Covid portal today, these deaths have been added to cumulative state death tally. 
Due to which there is an increase of 1522 deaths in the state's progressive death tally. Out of the 1522 
deaths, 573 occurred in Thane, 244 in Pune, 86 in Nashik, 67 in Ahmednagar, 58 in Nanded, 57 in Beed, 
57 in Yavatmal, 50 in Raigad, 42 in Nagpur, 40 in Jalna, 36 in Kolhapur, 33 in Buldhana, 32 in Sangli, 21 in 
Akola, 18 in Palghar, 18 in Satara, 15 in Chandrapur, 12 in Ratnagiri, 10 in Aurangabad, 10 in Gondia, 9 
in Nandurbar, 8 in Parbhani, 8 in Solapur, 5 in Hingoli, 5 in Osmanabad, 2 in Gadchiroli, 2 in Latur, 1 in 
Amravati, 1 in Dhule, 1 in Sindhudurg and 1 in Wardha. In the process of updating figures as per the 
portal, all these deaths have been reported today. 

This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.) 

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 10th June 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


